

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 23462/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01/08/2011 in ITA No. 781/2006 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At Bangalore)

C.I.T BANGALORE & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

IRFAN SHERIFF

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and interim relief and office report)

Date : 12/01/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. N.K.Kaul, ASG,
Mr.Rana Mukherjee, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar,Adv.
Mr. Kapil Rastogi, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. K. V. Mohan,Adv.
Mr. R.K.Raghvan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Stand over for eight weeks to await the pronouncement of judgment in CIT Bangalore Vs. Microlabs (Civil Appeal No. 7427 of 2012)

(SHASHI SAREEN)
COURT MASTER(VEENA KHERA)
COURT MASTER