

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 23462/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01-08-2011 in ITA No. 781/2006 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At Bangalore)

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX, BANGALORE & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

IRFAN SHERIFF

Respondent(s)

Date : 01-09-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A.N.S. Nadkarni, ASG
Mr. Rana Mukherjee, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S.K. Pathak, Adv.
Ms. Rukmini Bobde, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR
Mr. G.S. Makker, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K. V. Mohan, AOR
Mr. R.K. Raghavan, Adv.
Mr. K.V. Balakrishnan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List the matter after judgment in C.I.T., Bangalore v. Microlabs, Civil Appeal NO.7427 of 2012 and connected matters, as already directed by this Court on 12th January, 2015.

(MAHABIR SINGH)
COURT MASTER

(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA)
COURT MASTER